Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 9, 1996

Mr. Fred W. Jones
Celtic Dry Cleaners
12639 US Highway 19
Hudson, Florida 34667

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1010336
Dear Mr. Jones:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
‘'submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief L?LAA/

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw
cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

. : . Twin Towers Office Building
o .JebBush oy finc oo ... . 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
.G‘overndr, e Tallahassee Florlda 32399 2400 : Secretary

TO: Holder of Title v Air General Per_hiit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

_Foryour facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-2 13. 300(3)(b),

- F.A.C. states "'. the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable .
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be malled to:’ §

Title V Air General Permits - .
.~ Receipts o
Post Office Box 3070 -. -
- Tallahassee, FL, 32315-3070 -
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" CELTIC DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FRED W JONES Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
12639 US HWY 19 _ o Fund: 20-2-035001

HUDSON FL 34667 ) ' Obj.: 002273




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
. Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 23, 2001

Mr. Fred W. Jones

Celtic Dry Cleaners

12237 Cider Mill Lane
Hudson, Florida 34667-2450

Dear Mr. Jones:

Thank you for your note informing the Division of Air Resource Management that your
facility Celtic Dry Cleaners has been sold. We received your note on January 23 and changed
your facility status to inactive in our files.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year
which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that Celtic Dry Cleaners (AIRS ID #1010336) was in operation in 2000, the fee is due.

For your convenience, I am enclosing a copy of your original invoice and a self addressed
envelope. If you have any questions or need additional information or assistance, please call me
at 850/921-9583.

.. Sincerely,
andra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
SB/
Enclosures
cc: Maggie Cangro, Southwest District
“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

FRED W. DonES

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Ceimic Dry cLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:
£ L 0000 F80 635
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: | pA 636’ U S H W ! ‘ C}

ity: ) ounty: i‘oe:~ -l
City: H\[’DSOI\I County PHSC Zip Cod 3(%66’7‘

Responsible Official

60 Name and‘Title*of Responsible Official:

FRED W JonES

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: i

Street Address: | 2 & 3 7 U 5 R \'\/k} / ?

City: HUDS O N) County: PAS CO Zip Code: g q_ 66,7_
8. Responsible Official Telephone Numlgr:

Telephone: (2!3) 67 - 5 |2~ Fax: (8[3) gf-,z- 52 [‘L

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Shne  fRey wJonES

10. Facility Contact Address:

Some

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - SAWLQ/F'&XI ( ) -
AUS 50 M9
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 . tori
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls | Og—m‘, g

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed Z |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
— ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: [ | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

O‘F@{ﬂg@ Existing small area source |% | New small area source | |

A

" :

S\ng%@\ Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ | g h . BO ‘I M
No such units on-site P [
— Dpopanie- FOEL

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

N

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

FEEE

(e) Instrument calibration

N

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

>< | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any chariges to the information contained in this notification.

L
&

%lael96
Signature Date I /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

FLED W, DorEeS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
J
CEmie. Pry cLeanERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
; . c—
FL COOC F£0O 6.55
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: ' 12 (336’ U S /
/ County: H SC O le Code: 3 q_ 667__

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
o - \/(../ — -
FRED [y DoNES =~ DWNER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: !

Organization/Firm: . .

Street Address: | J {5 “ C) U \g A V\/L} / ?

City: "\)35 ) ;\J Coupty: PA 6 O Zip Code: "5 U‘ 66,\#
8. Responsible Official Telephone Numtg . .

Telephone: (2i3) K67 G |2 Fax: (g }'5) gLZ- 5 <17

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
| SemE  He wIonNES
10. Facility Contact Address: ‘ — '
ShAHiM =

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - <A7MQ/'Fax: ( ) -

AUG 5 0 I

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 . rar
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls ] l Og—f)cl‘?{ » 2/

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | K ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
— — ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: [ | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source |>< | New small area source |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source '
Carbon adsorber ‘ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New largé area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | é . h . BO { ‘QQJrZ——
No such units on-site ] P = L
Ropane- fUE

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
{(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

GEERR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

-

| >< No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

I r&/\/\b % a6 lac

Signature /}\i@”{, Date l”2)/}9’ 2
y /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: : TIME OUT: : AIRS [D#: /10/033 &

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ DA . ,

FACILITY NAME: 3 . DATE: 2 / /31/4 Vi

FACILITY LOCATION: /243 @ (4§ [fhves /9

Mudson v Svbez

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Freed \Jones PHONE NUMBER:g/B/

12\/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESﬁ\ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Fe4 ,?:f |
. _ (Apprpximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: mﬁééllﬂé 7 GO
" (Please Print) :
INSPECTOR’S SlGNATURE:}IMMM M PHONE NUMBER: ?/3 /7 Y -L(D0
T

PageLof_L. ' "~ Revised 10/96



X

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL p/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a
AIRSID#: 101033 (, pATE: 3113}4’1 TIME IN: TIME OUT:

racrLiTy NAME: __ (1, {lue D\M’ (Learono
raciury Location: (239 US ku

o don B Dol '

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION ﬂ

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM td use general permit

o o

[ PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
A
1. Existing small area source . E( 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification % ON
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was fﬂ S gallons. ‘

1of4 ' Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | |

o

| \/a///b/\/mj) 360; S\T€¢_m

Seremt # 3Y,02€5, 31 gc

Jies




IPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁY aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ’ dY ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Qy onN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? . «Yy ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?. . ~ Oy ON @EN/A -

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ., - . - ..
In Part I1-A: ‘

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref! rigcratcﬂ éondenser
(complete A below). .
If classification 3 has been cliecked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must haye been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘ : ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay GN OnN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the C
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated o
condenser on a weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the g
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' Qy ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - _ @y ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? a ay anN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' ay aN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

HU

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' , , |
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) SN
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? N{{’ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ' N
_ a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %Y" N
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? WY ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only) » Oy Gy ONA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? o ay ON P
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' QY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? @l{ ‘ON
Problem corrected? : o : ‘Y DN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DN X 7A
([PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ’_ | |
T 1. Does thé responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Oy ON

3o0f4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) &’
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ’ E/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q"‘
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? aQy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiimte samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay 0N

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves aN Muck cookers aN
Door gaskets and seating Y ON Stills Y ON
Filter gaskets and seating Y aN Exhaust dampers Y aN
Pumps Y ON Diverter valves Y ON
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON Cartridge filter housings QY ON
Water separators Y
— 7
Fred Jones
Name of Responsible Official
Meatpecs Conarce 2/(13/9 7
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
gurct Cargn, Fep 9¢
If(spector s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f4 Revised 10/28/96



arsmy: [0/ 033 \/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: &@iu/ DAZL dﬁ&wtm DATE: Q[&%Zgz

FACILITY LOCATION: __ /26 39 ~ ¢S /9

Nudson  £r 34667
Annual Reporting Period: é/@ﬂ% -/ 1994 TO Gl 132 , 19Q;7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ;QYES UwNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yegr\for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: f’/fcd j onées _ ‘1/ /3, /q 7

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to usc this form.

Page / of / .




arsm#:_{ 01033 : Rgsglgllvc)f D

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT  FEB 12 f995
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FORM

B .
Hreau of Air Mopitar:

' & Niohile & " g
FACILITY NAME: Celtic Dn,,: Cleanecs DATE: &[5,
FaCILITY LOCATION: __[20b39  US 19
Uudson  ©1 24kl 7
Annual Reporting Period: 2 | | 1997 TO DJ S 1578

/

Based on .each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %ES : LiNo

If NO, complete the followif}g:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual cansumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yf Iry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
A,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Free Jones n=—"_ | 9.‘ 6} q&
Name (Please Print) W/ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of / .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ,@ ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION Qa

AIRSID#: /O[O 25(, _ DATE: \]> 2’@6 TIME IN: lZ /3 {) TIME OUT: (D Jds
FACILITY NAME: &,uw Du// a&ﬂ//auw

FACILITY LOCATION: /& 639 us / /9

Lo s O
-7 :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Fred  (Jonps PHONE: /2.7 / SLA -8/
| /
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: )
|PART I: NOTIFICATION & C |

(check appropriate box) @ %G 7= y

A Y
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup @%C}"

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ® |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x <1, 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification R{ aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was é 3 gallons.
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Il PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS A ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 0Oy ON q;\I/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay anN AN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁ\Y N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ) m ON OnN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON /A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part IT-A:

]

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped-with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carpdn adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respousible official of all new sources’and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) e
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate/ vé\t controls? dy OGN
. S )
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a/clcfsed-]oop vapor venting system? Qy ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diye{ter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the t’.eéperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-\/av/eekly basis? ay aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the quipnient within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 457F? ay OGN ONA

6. Conducted all tempergdture monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? - ay ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay N an/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventirig to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON anN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less/t/hari/l 00 ppm? . Oy ON ON/A

e

4. Assured that the sampling port on the qg_lrb/on adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dugt,di‘ameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct/dia’ineters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrearn from no other inlet? . Oy aN anNva

)
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON anNvaA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

_ “ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Ay UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON EkN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON AaN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN Phva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON AN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON QN/A :
Problem corrected? Qy ON EN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON W/A
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UPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _”
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves mY ON ON/A Muck cookers QY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating By ON ON/A stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ky ON Ow/A Exhaust dampers Ay ON ON/A
Pumps ®Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Yy ON BRYA
Solvent tanks and containers Ay ON ONA Cartridge filter housings lZiY ON aN/A
Water separators #dv on anva
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) A
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Al
Odor (not.iceable perc odor) 9.
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
- If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: RN/A
' a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use _
(PID/FID only)? ay 0N
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

MALERRET  CanJelo 3-2-99

. Inspector’s Name. (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W &WW MPECH — Z00%
#pector s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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ARSID# LO/I0 53 6 | ‘Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

raciiry Name: (Lo Qtic % Cloagynp ' DATE: 3’[1[252

FACILITY LOCATION: (AL q VS 9

Muudeen  ©C

Annual Reporting Period: 2 - (ﬁ - lﬂ < - TO 3 -~ 3\ 1933'

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. /g;ES UvNo -
If NO, complete the following: p

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporﬁng%iw stated above:

S % <<\/

Exact period of non-compliance: from to 4. Ox o el
O’ . \7
%% 2%,
. . . % - %
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: & 4{]
% 0’95
Method used to demonstrate compliance: RO

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed\after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual ¢onsymptigmof perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year jor d dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Fved_Jpnes 3//11% 9

Name (Please Print) - & W Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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Thouon ook >-Lignadk. 2/5]78 o Hrded o
, MW Canero . 2[5)9&
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

( FRED W JONES

AIRS ID 1010336 ﬁ
|

| FRED W JONES

| 12639 USHWY 19

‘ HUDSON FL 34667

i
N | ) 33
5
Do NOT Remove Label m
mw Reporting Period: ‘ 19 TO

19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs
If NO, complete the following:

-

UNo

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

to
Method used to demonstrate compliance:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

Name (Please Print)

Signature

Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
" 11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION o

AmsD#: (01033, pate_ 2[S[98 e ) (S TvEour: 123

raCILITY NaME: (€[4 c Dm]/ CHeaners

FACILITY LOCATION: /2639 S (G
I~ Son SY¢b6L 7

- F
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Fred Jones PHONE: &/ 2, / §60-S&7/ 2
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form A
4 (check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source X - 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr -
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 galfyr £
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr 23 =
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) £3 2
22
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a g :5 O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr =) Oz =
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 32 9
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr &g
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) a
S. This is a correct facility classification . % N O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was ~\ S gallons.

lof> : Revised 8/11/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
P

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy ON W/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - ay ON_&N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁQ{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at , .

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Bﬁ’ aN anN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON KIN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘ E(Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Py ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Xy ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated o
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? , ay ON

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

6.

. Has the responsible ofTicial of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ) ay aN

inlet and outlet weekly? _ Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - 0Oy ON ONA

Measured and recorded the berc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Uy aN 4anN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - Gy ON OnN/A
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual '
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON On/a

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2.
3.

N o »n e

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? -

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks rcpaircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct moniioring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | !

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? éfY anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? EY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ’
couplings, and valves WY QN ON/A Muck cookers ﬁv QN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating By o~ onva Stills &Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ¥Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers éer ON ON/A
Pumps ‘ _ WY ON ON/A Diverter valves @’Y ON ON/A |
Solvent tanks and containers &’Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings EY ON ON/A
Water separators Q’Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

‘gmmqﬂa’ﬂ’

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

- " (PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OanN

K\AM&Q;T' (pquees 25 | ag

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspectjon
I@ector s ngnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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"~ .
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANGCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST =
. @ 2g
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /m( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERQX% g o)
o
RE-INSPECTION a zc 5B )
o 9 i
o o
. r: ‘: — =]
: t wn —~
TS L =) y/ A/ 9E. 2B
AIRSID#: (D0 2Dl DATE: 3// S//C O TMEIN/OD  TIME ouTg/E: 2,
. 8z
FACILITY NAME: O §tc M Cloa ponn !
i , ga
FACILITY LocAaTION: (228  (US [{

!"Li/u"l./) v DY bl 7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : F\/Ja.éL Jones PHONE: /7 / SL2-S¢ 1 A

CONTACT NAME: _ PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box)
A.

Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source M
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification VY aN (Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantj erchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

—
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r -
| PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS i
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? QY ON &An/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON dva ||
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ry ON ONa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ,
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay ON WA
\_ .

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carb
prior to September 22, 1993

th either a refrigerated
adsorber must lhave been instulled

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should e equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respounsible official of all new sources
{check appropriate boxes)

d existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate v ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clgsed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a divepter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door Ay ON ON/A
4, Measured and recorded the tefperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the'equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON anN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 9/_1 5/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y~ ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? 7 Ay anN Oan/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? 7 ay OGN anN/A
~
~
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust streglm‘Weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventingto the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON OnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon gdsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamgtérs downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamete Xpsn‘eam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream fromvfio other inlet? . ay N ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines
condenser coils?

ryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
Oy ON an/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? : ay ON OanNA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &Y‘DN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; WY ON ONA

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? - ‘d\’ ON ON/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) Qy ON /A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON Q‘N/A

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

R I o S V. R - ¥

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair "
inspection? % aN

’ . |
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /%IY anN

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(93}

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /QY aN anN/a Muck cookers Qy ON On/A
Door gaskets and seating gy QN ON/A Stills Ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @(Y aN OnNva Exhaust dampers ay aN MN/A
Pumps [ﬁY aN an/a Diverter valves ay anN ﬁ&/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings %Y ON ON/A
Water separators QY ON aN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \ﬁ'
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /@
Odor (noticeable perc odor) A
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - m/'A
a. Capable ofdetecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anx

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

MaReALE"  Conicls 3/1s/00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecfion
/M (‘/‘-”\M /}/yuéﬁ 1) aeh 200 /
nspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



AIRS ID#: { 0132 M/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

. )

. _ ' ¢ P
FAcmrrYNAm::Mi:Lc, DM/! (oa porna __ DATE: 5&& J
raciiry Locaion: [ 3034 (4§ lq :% gv;’\ «‘;

Z X
Hudsen , EL 24 b7 2
0—\?4 “ﬂ.\t’?‘\ q/\\
: : 2L v
Annual Reporting Period: 3 — 33— IQQ TO _ 3 X ’2@00
v ?0

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300; Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: ‘

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliancé: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afiér Yeasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consu pllOXl of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year fpr d ry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
Year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Wﬁd :EJY\ZS

Name (Please Print) , we .

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _{_ of ___\_



Bowman, Sandy

From: Janis, Neal

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2002 8:45 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Celtic Dry Cleaners

The above #1010336 is shut down. This is now a vacant store front.



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING o
261230 J

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED

AL ROCH

ccB 2l O TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

T
Do NOT Remove Label
4 o ‘ B Y
? FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

4. FRED W JONES AIRS ID#: 1010336 i - Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
LS, ' e
LHUDSON FL 34667 J




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

a'Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was dslivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

\Phos 300 278

4b. Service Type

. .- AIRS ID#: 1010336 [ i i
FRED W JONES ' | O Registered . O Certified
FRED W JONES O Express Mail O Insured
12639 US HWY 19 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
HUDSON FL 34667 7. Date of Dehve7 /
) [9/97)
5. Received By: (Pfint Nams 8. Addressee’s Adressl(Only if requested
. and fee is paid)
Pl

6. Signature: (A or\agent,
X

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

P .2k5 302 274

US Postal Setvice
Recelpt for Certified Mail

An lmmeiommmn Mavnvnmn Demiadad.

AIRS ID#: 1010336
FRED W JONES
FRED W JONES
12639 US HWY 19
HUDSON FL 34667

Postage $

Domestic Return Receipt

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

Z/y7/57

PS Form 3800, April 1995




01 8dojaaus o do
SENVET A P T -

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

119n0 @

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B.
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

ull ie plo4 JMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

T e e,

C. Signature

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRSID # 10
FRED W JONES

CELTIC CLEANERS

12639 US HWY 19
HUDSON FL 34667

2 20062977

If YES, enter delivery address below:

RECEIVED

10336001AG

gent
ece

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? U Yes

O No

JUN 1 1 20U

3. Service Type

riigei Mafl Al Noratomae

3 Insured Mail

a Regigteratis hil egswbaeceipt for Merchandise
C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from sei

rvice label)

PS Form 3811, July 1998

N

Domestic Return Receipt

Z 210 bk2 977

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
Nn Ingitranra Crvarans Braidad

10 AIRS ID # 1010336001AG

FRED W JONES
CELTIC CLEANERS
12639 USHWY 19
HUDSON FL 34667

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

102595-99-M-1789

1t

¢




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
>

ﬁ

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee He
(Endorsement Required) ©

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

002k 412k 075y

c AIRS ID # 1010336

€ CELTIC DRY CLEANERS

=FRED W. JONES =
© 12237 CIDER MILL LANE

CHUDSON FL 34667

n

] PS Form 3800 Februaxy 2000 See Reverse for Instructions

SN U3LI0Q 1Y 1o g - — - - - T
'SS3IHAAY NBNL3Y 40 LHS9IH 3HL Ol N
3 3JO7SANS 40 dOL LY E3XOILS FO0¥1d ) TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1,:2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . C NQ Ve e~ . ?_, o [

W Print your name and address on the reverse

- so that we can return the card to you. - C. Signfe -— O Agent
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, e
f i i P X 'ere——"T1 Addressee
or on the front if space permits.
- D Qe-deﬂfeﬁac@pés dlf(eren{from item 1?7 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 1010336

{CELTIC DRY CLEANERS
FRED W. JONES
‘12237 CIDER MILL LANE

HUDSON FL 34667 3aService Type
] ified Mail O Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

o 6075

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt " 102595-99-M-1789




| | I —
L e —-|-First=Class_Mail
S (- Ppstage.& Fees Paid
Jw USPS

. Permit No. G-10

"z?

A 8

UR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOB (o] %
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRO

MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2
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_JION ON DELIVERY

A. Received b (P/e ke Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. C. S'gnat
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent
or on the front if space permits. [1 Addressee

/D Is deffery ad different from item 17 _[1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: Y O No

CELTIC DRY CLEANERS
W. JONES

12237:CIDER MILL LANE i

HUDSON FL 34667 3. Seyvice Type
én‘Serﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 CLOO ocp2.lb ZLRS 53»066

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail, Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

HUDSON FL 34667

=

[ma ]

n

LN

L Postage | $

n

g .

~ Certified Foe Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

ﬁ (Endorsement Required)

= Restricted Delivery Fee

=] (Endorsement Required)

o AIRSID # 1010336

3 CELTIC DRY CLEANERS

g FRED W. JONES

12237 CIDER MILL LANE

i ma |
[ s

[oen)

r\~

PS Form 3800, February 2000

See Reverse for instructions




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
463353 FEB1E 24T

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000

Do NOT Remove Label BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
" AIRSID# 1010356~~~ —
A & ] DR¥ CLEANERS . S
6608 Ridge Road &% >  [FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Z e ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34668 Ciel -‘3% FND: 220550
2| OBIEGT: 002273

2
Printed on recycled paper. % 2
%




A&J DRY CLEA - -

N

Men' 36 ézog\’o:,ggn glteb;eﬁ%ns
Port Risre S92

(727) Bi}lscney L 34668

L A4 FEROF PR OF L
2181 . o

RGBS P MR

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING () 3 59 1 3 6

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

ECElY
MAIL RO%%
B-2 g9

. @ Do NOT Remove Label
/ AIRS ID # 1010336
' CELTIC DRY CLEANERS ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
! Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
‘ Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

+ FRED W JONES

) 12639 US HWY 19 \

- HUDSON FL 34667 e .,
L /

| 7

~




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O 3 0 7 9

: .
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
HMAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 -
FEB 19 98
Do _l%_(ﬂ Remove Label
/ AIRS ID#1010336 \
" FFIEEEB 3 ;8:555 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
112639 US HWY 19 Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
) Fund: 20-2-035001

'HUDSON FL 34667

o

Obj.: 002273




SENDER:

o~
B “wComplete itams 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
® =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
§ -z:rrg 'your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
0 you.
3 -Mﬁ this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address g
2 pemit
o WWiite "‘Retum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery ‘3
£ aThe Retum Reaceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 8
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -§
g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number o
2 - s &
= AIRS 1D 1010336 Z 533 |2 T4 £
§ FRED W JONES ‘ 4b. Service Type 3
FRED W JONES O Registered F) Cortified &
_ 12639 US HWY 19 [J Express Mail O Insured £
HUDSON Fl. 34667 0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 3
. 7. Date of Delivery -g
. R ~ Z - / ?’ 7f S
5. Received By: (Pfj 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
=i -]
Twl ege 12y N and fee is paid) 2
k5 ~8-Signature: (Add 19805 =
s x
»—w:"" L,?-\ | Y .
«=.PS Form 381\{‘39@?“@3' 4 wese5-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt
R NEER W) [ . .

Z 333 Ll2 745

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 1010336

FRED W JONES
FRED W JONES
12639 US HWY 19
HUDSON FL 34667

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
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MS#_ . MCAcct#

‘Depariment of Enwmnmental Prote"t!on
2600 Blair Stone Rd _ :

Taliahassee FL 32399=Z4GO

?[JE!D ‘0520 0B20 9373 lSDD

3 pot D"fuorzue A5 Addressed
Unabs To Farward

] InsuSiisiant Addrase

EdvMoved, Left Mo Address

I3 Usclabmad Refused

[] Atiomngasss Not Kuswn

‘_L’__“! No Such Smnat 3 Veoem
- w4 No Sl,ch iin_“tbef
g
i

] CHRISFG)PHER NFUERER
3 7201 BIMINI DRIVE'

i‘ PORT RICHEY FL

1 34668
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N=conbi ”“"H*i&’ST:‘GﬂON-@N;DELlVERYmnm- i

® Complete ifems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Pesmcted D“hvor*, is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can returni the card to you. .

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space parmits.

A. Received by (Please Print Cleaarly) | B. Date of Dalivery

C. Signature

0 Agent
.3 Addressee

wempep e =

“e

1, Article Addressed to:

- AIRS 1D # 1010336
CELTIC CLEANERS
. CHRISTOPHER NEUERER
7201 BIMINI DRIVE
. PORT RICHEY TL
34668

D. s delivery address different from item 172 O-VYes

'f YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

. ga?éType_
TCertified Mail I Express Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 3 C.0.D.~

4. Restricted Dehvery” (Extra Fee) O Yes

© 2. ‘Article Number (Copy from service label)

7%—0 QS’Q’D 5030 ‘?3‘73

} S

e amtcdictia LM SFnsae,

e d < SRR T TSI T e ey T T T v s 9o e

senia i

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-55-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fes
{Endorsement Required)

Rastricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

A 8 LA et e s . Pt i s i

7000 0520 0020 93734 1500

. CELTIC CLEANERS

%z 7201 BIMINI DRIVE
- PORT RICHEY FL

o T &
AIRS ID # 1010336

© CHRISTOPHER NEUERER

maller)

i

TPl
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§516 MR 14
Y MicAcct# yver -
Department of Environmental Protectson. T [EREERI R TR BRI SR , aa.él
X ayy 3 . 8 . 1 N
2 2600 Blair Stone Rd : . T T8 RIS B N
|5 Tallahassee Fi 32335-2400 ,:m 0320 0001 7976 D834 3
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£q . S O.C X
<3 ik Nat quvﬁr"b.e As fyeipgEl™ -
. Tl Lipahia T Sonward oz = '
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%/Uﬁu:n’h,i T:_.: fefuzad g . 8 <
i\namm(m r\.nr R cuis Sg 8 NS — .
- MNoTueh S‘)%( E,:J vSwsZ g n:i
...‘5 ha Sich MNembsr RS
- Mo el ecestnsi
:_: S - HEA‘:?.Q'\J :q.—-zw_erﬂddi’ﬁs:&./
R R e, J!'!""""'”!.‘.‘J!!}.!!!!E!!!‘!}!.‘!‘!’i"'ﬁ”'}.!_'_z!!“

1
¥

SRS S Y AT DRI T ST A e st

e e e — e &

'hl'u.{ P paing b AR e PR ©LsTT



o Al A8Erk

a2 alsd
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Complete itemis 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Defivery is desired. )
Frini your nare.and address on the reverse |

[ 5]

L]

C. Signature

. so that we can return the card to vou. 0
B Attach ihis card io the back of ihe mailpiece, X Agent -
of on tihe front if space permits. _ _ [ Addressee
) D. s defivery address different fror item 17 L1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: Ii YES, enter deliverv address beicw: O No
i' . AIRS ID # 1010336
: . CELTIGICLEANERS
# " CHRISTOPHER NEUERER —
i "7201 BIMINL:DRIVE 3. Sepfice Type
; :PORT RICHEY'FL ‘Certified Mail [ Express Mait .
. 234668 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
' N O insured Maif 0O c.o.n.
4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) OYes . - ...
- 700k 0320 000Y 7976 0834 .
7 PSForm 38171 Jlly 1958 Domestic Retarn Réceipt -102505-03-M-1789
+ + : N
i
P
s m
4 =5
s ==
) ).; ﬂ Postage | $ )
v N :
g ~ Certified Feg - i
. | stmarf
3 (Endg‘rgteun%r'?telgzglr':;ﬁ Here
F= -
O Restricted Delivery Fee
g [ (Endorsement Required)
o ]
TR AIRS ID # 1019336
- : g CELTIC CLEANERS : _—
- _ CHRISTOPHER NEUERER f
= 7201 BIMINI DRIVE e 1
1D | PORTRICHEY FL
~ | 34668 T

© e st e -
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.
' - @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also.complete A Receivedv by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
itemn 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. ’
; 8 Print youi name and adidrass on the reverse C Sonat
; so that we can return the card to you. - Slgnaiure O Agert
b B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, X = AGen
i or on the front if space permits. O Addressee
o - D. is dellvery address different from item 17 3 Yes
: 1. Artiole Acdressed to: " If YES, enter delivery address teiow: I No
: AIRSID# 1010336 ’
: CELTIC CLEANERS .
i : CHRISTCGPHER ‘NEUERER
: _ 7201 BIMIN] DRIVE 3, Sogh Type
i PORT RICHEY FL 34668 E%gtmed Mail O Express Mail
‘ . : O Registered O Return Recalpt for Msrchandise
: O Insured Mall  [1 C.OD. )
: « 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) - - lj‘:"es i
: 2. Article Number (Copy from service labsl) ™
: : o 700k 0320 0001 797k 0520
i PS Form 38171, July 1009 _ Domestic Return Recelpt ~ 102505-09'M.4780 o
I-l A : -
TR T T TT A M e v e e e w,.,..T,ﬁ et
3
=)
Iy
Nl
’ L
i}
N R Postage | $
y o n
o Certified Fee
¥ 20 Postmark
“ Return Receipt Fee Here E
M g (Endorsement Required)
'4: [ ] Restricted DefiVew Fee
5 fis | {Endorsement Required)
i [t ] nctann nns | R
N YRR AIRS 1D # 1010330 :
- :' g Sent" CELTIC CLEANERS T e v e e )
AR S -CHRISTOPHER NEUERER . ]
s+ | 387501 BIMINI DRIVE -
P e | 1
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ;. ‘ N
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING. - ST T EDTERCTNERLE TR TE L <7
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD T B o _ .
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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